
to UI 

UI 
00 
O 

am
x1

V
 cY

o g
€0

. 0
Z 

00 
O 

aA
o
q
v 

%
0

  
• i

 z
  

NJ 

00 
O 

aA
°q

V
 %

t7Z
.  

00 
O 
00 

ON 
O` 
O 

ON 

NO 
t../1 

O 

tJ 
NO 

4.3 

O 
UI 

tr 
O 
to 
UI 

aN 

Us 

00 

'.0 
1.4 
1.0.1 
U. to 

00 
00 
4.3 

00 

•-• 

NJ 
O 

tr 
0,  

CO 
-.4 
t./1 

C
IV

E
1V

21
3C

IA
H

 

-o 
C 

- 
> 

LJ
  

91
0Z

- g
0-

C
O

 31
1 P

1
 7 S'
 a
l e

rt
  B
u

!  

O 

CA 

V 
3 

O 

a
lU

a
lp

S
  J

O  
:M

A
H

N
  

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

  S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
/B

ID
 E

V
A

L
U

A
T

IO
N

  R
E

P
O

R
T

 

0 

IV 
(.4 
O 

O 
CD 
O 

!*4  

Si
O

pp
!'"

  J
O

 aU
O

N
  

Jo
 ju

n
o

u
iv

  
NO 
00 
00 
U.) 
144 

7. 

a 

t.4 O 
CC 3  0  

c 

O 

1:0 
-1 0 -.I V 
a> 0  

00 

A) 

0
0

1
 x 
81

E
89

8
1 

-/
8

16
g

16
VZ

  :
s1

1  

Cl
)

O
 

 

1S
O

D  
:1

1 S
3  

u
o

  D
A

N
  N /

 %
 01

. 8
0 

0) 

O. 

00 00 00 



EN EAR 
GG: S/DIVN: 

ABAD 
PU IC EALTH 

QAS 

• BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency 

-2. 	Tender Reference No. 

3. Name of Work. 

4. Method of Procurement. 

5. Tender Published. 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold. 

7. Total Bid Received.  

Executive Engineer, P.H.Engg:Divn: I Hyderabd 

No.TC/311 Dated 14-04-2016. 

Rehabilitation of water supply scheme Masu Bhurgari Talu a 
Hyderabad (Rural) District Hyderabad 

Open Competitive Bidding 

Daily New Papers on Dated 18-04-2016 , (Jang) 18-04-2016 
(4.voviAwaz) 17-04- 20'(, ( &-11,1Yress 	b cm.) 

3 Nos. 

3 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date. N.A 

9. No of Bid Technically Qualified 	N.A 
( If applicable ) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date. 03-05-2016 

12. BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S.# Name of firm of Bidder 

M/S Khokhar Brother 
Constt: 

Cost 
offered by 
the bidder 
24915918 

Ranking 
in term 
of Cost 

Is' 

Comparison 
with Estt: 

Cost 
08.10 % Above 

Reason for 
Acceptance 
/Rejection 

Lowest  

Remark 

Lowest, 	Hence 
Reconmended for 
award the work 

2"d  08.21 % Above 24941650 M/S Jawad Constt: 
Company 

Higher 

3rd  3 M/S Muhammad Hanif 
Raj put 

25055666 08.71 % Above Highest 

SIGNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE 

(ES 	R LAL) 
EXECUTIVE NGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 

E 
PUBLI 

PT) 
UTIVE ENGINEER 
ALTH ENGG: DIVN: # 1 

HYDERABAD 



	

) 	• 
ISTANT 	INEER 

IC HEA 	ENGG: S.DIVN: 
QASIMABAD 

Alr NO.TC/311 DATED 14-04-2016 

METHOR OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE ENVELOPE  

MINUTE OF BID OPENING MEETING  

A meeting of the procurement committee of department was held 
	  for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines 
submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the Procurem 
Committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed) 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission 

S. No Name of Bidders 
1.  M/S Khokhar Brother Constt: 
2.  M/S Jawad Constt: Company 
3.  M/S Muhammad Hanif Rajput 

The bids were opened @ 03-05-2016 on (2.00 P.M) in the presence of the ab 
mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee signed each and every page of finan 
proposal/bids/ The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following is the B 
announced. 

S. # Name of Bidders Offered 
Price 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

Pay order # & Dated 

L M/S Khokhar Brother Constt: 24915918 0.422 01776876 02-05-2016 
2.  M/S Jawad Constt: Company 24941650 0.422 102526 0i3-05-2016 

03-05-2016 3.  M/S Muhammad Hanif Rajput 25055666 0.422 2053 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification/Eligibi ity 
Criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents nd 
bid security submitted by the bidders. 

The meeti en ed with the vote of thanks to 	r m the chair. 

in 
of 
nt 

ye 
by 
ial 
ds 

(ESI- AR LAL) 
EXECUTIV NGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 

(MU-1  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUB 	EALTH ENGG:DIVN: 4 I 
HYDERABAD 



— 
0 *4:)  co -...1 cf., t i, 41. t....) ts.) — •—• Cl) 

IL 

C
urren

t B
ank  

S
tatem

e
n
t c o

n
firm

ing
 cash  

availability/credit f acility 
equi valen

t to 4
0
%

 of  co
st of  w

o
rk  und

e
r procure m

ent. 

A
udited  A

cco
unt S

tatem
ent for last 3  yea r. 

Financial  t u
rn

 over for last 3  years being
 averag

e
 not les

s
 then

 thri c
e
 th

e 
co

s
t of  w

ork  und
e
r procurem

ent. 

R
egistratio

n C
ertif icate

 w
ith  S

indh  R
ev e

n
u

e
 board

.
 
	

A
ff idavit

 th
a
t
 the

 b
i dd

e
rs h

as
 no

t b
e
e
n
 bla

c
k
 listed  b

y
 an

y 
G

overnm
e nt/S

em
i  G

overnm
ent /  auto

nom
ou

s bod
y
.
 
 

N
ational  T

ax N
um

be r C
ertificate &

  regist ratio
n

 of  G
S

T
.
 
	

 

T
h e

 firm
s /  contract o

rs
 sho

uld  h
a
v
e
 successfully

 com
pleted  at le

a
st t w

o 
cont racts

 of  equivale
n

t valu
e
 an

d
 of  sam

e
 nature in last F

ive
 years.
 
 

A
ffidavit in

 w
hich  

the b
id

d
e
r
 und

ertak
es

 tha
t h

e
 or h

is
 f irm

 is
 not 

inv olved in
 any litigatio

n
.
 

	

Field  o
f  S

pecializatio
n C

E
-09  &

  C
E

-10
.
 
	

 

V
alid  P

E
C

 R
egistrati o

n
 C

ertificate
 f o

r
 th
e
 yea

r 2
0

1
6
 in

 relevant 
categorie

s
 of  financial  lim

its.
 
	

N 

E
lig

ib
ility

 / Q
u
a
lifica

tio
n
 C

rite
ria 

Q
ualified  

Z 5 3  .., 

Y
es 

-< 
CD V) 

Y
es 

-< 
to tn 

Y
es 

-< 
co v) 

"< 
co 
V) 

-‹ CD 
V) 

"< 
n 
V) 

(.,, 
• 

B
id

e
r's N

a
m

e
 M

/S
  

K
h

o
kh

a
r
 B
ro

th
ers 

C
o

n
stt :
 
 

Q
u
a
lified  

"< 
co N 

Y
es 

.< 
co Cl) 

Y
es 

.< 
to v) 

Y
es 

.< 
co Cl) 

'-‹ 
co Cl) 

Y
es 

"< 
co th 1' 

B
id

d
er's N

a
m

e
 M

/S
 

J
a
w

a
d
  C

o
nstru

ctio
n
 

C
o

m
pa

ny
 
 

Q
ualified  

Z Z "< 
ce, 

Y
es ( 

Y
es 

'"‹ 
v) 

-< 
v) 

Y
es 

\ 	-< 
v) ',I  

B
id

d
e
r's N

a
m

e 
M

u
h

a
m

m
a

d
  R

a
n

if  
R

a
jp

u
t
 
 

-:
V

O
M

  J
O

 O
W

U
N

  

-:J
ap

pi
o
  J

o  
au

re
N

  M
eth

o
d

 a n
d

 proced
ure

 of  procu
rem

ent 

E
ligibi lity /  Q

ualification C
riteria. 

CD 

w
su

oD
  s

la
tp

O
if

f  a
m

m
o!

  s
iN

  R
ehabilit ation

 of w
at e

r
 su

pply
 schem

e
 M

asu B
hur gari T

aluka H
yd

erabad  (R
u ral ) D

i st ric
t H

yd
erabad 

'1
3 

S
,2

13
41

11
18

 

fD  
O 

e.o 0 F. 
CD 

CD 

ro 

91
0Z

-1
.0

-t
• I  

(1
'4

.I.
V

(I
  I

  1
47

.)
.1

.*
(K

  

32
1  

N
O

L
LV

D
IA

 

p l
ou

eu
ia

) u
pp

.m
o!

)E
N

  
0 

CD 
7.* 

a
u
0
 a)
u

)S
 al

B
u!

S
 

C 
CA 



D an F Public .1 
EEit 

gg: SiDivn• 
abad. 

ocr 
v:110:1 

Educallo: 	,rics Eivislop 
erabati. 

) 

f?;1!.EEN 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  
The following contractor have present @ the time of opening of Tende r 

On 03-05-2016 	 NAT A/072131/ 	 . 

S # Name of Contractor Percentage Signature 

AO yi,seke( e..-,725  ili 	,77.0Wiy 
r 
-,, 	• 	, 

AO i<71Cielleir A fra);-,/ (.7;771S, -:  
Si 	I 7  
1,,, 

Atit0— 	
. 	

• mere 

3. /13 	,I-/ 	/--114-711),VirC 

rviii.  Alt114177nej 	,-3 	ICJ1014-1"- 

. 213  • /47/1)P eG( /errde----e) • *Pir.,-4-52  ---- 

fv1/3. 	97)/OCT1C-/C/),- .SCe'ei Icf 46. 
of 

S. Af72. 	h ke j fil-mc4 k1kev)-2 - 
A.-- 

, 

\\‘\ \ 



• 

• 
- ou) 

"V 	it 	I 
11 

--- I>OrriX 
•-< 2. 0 	X 	(11 

(fi 	11 	0 	a; 3" .... ---- 	(D 	= 	0 	z 	0) 
V 	-` 	...-, 3 0  a 
tip 0 --1 3  (D 5 cr) cy, (7, 	cu  to cn , _ 

- c 0 a 0 5 • x 0.) 	co 	-. 

c •-c ••< 0c a,  Xa3 
i

C. 0. 
i 	c lc 

0  
, 

	

-I 	.-- E). 	@ 0) 	(U 	3 
0 a a c cv Fico 

-• 0) o, a  a  ?,-- co 

= 	-  

 a, 
. 	C  

K.) 	-. 	' 	0) 
.- (s) ,,z.:!cy = --a 	L.,. 	.... 
o o q. 
g a 
- 0 
5 I 
3  ..< 	-ft 

La 

rf: 

'P
R

O
V

IN
C

IA
L

 AN
N

U
A

L
 D

E
V

E
L

O
P

M
E

N
T

  P
R

O
G

R
A

M
M

E
  (2

0
1

5
-2

0
1
6).

 
 

N
A

M
E

  O
F

  S
C

H
E

M
E

 &
 

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 C
O

S
T
. 

ALLOCATED 
FUNDS. 

C
O

S
T

  O
F

 
O

N
-G

O
IN

G
 	

F
U

N
D

S
  

W
O

R
K

S
 	

O
N

- 
(E

X
P

E
N

D
IT

U
R

E
  G

O
IN

G
 

A
L

R
A

D
Y

 	
W

O
R

K
S

. 
IN

C
U

R
R

E
D

) 

• . 

- 	:7-  (0 	,.... 	CD 	O. 	0 	Cr 	d- - 	D'' in 	- 0 O. 	0 	a ta.) 

C
O

S
T

 O
F

  N
E

W
 W

O
R
K

 (C
O

M
P

O
N

E
N

T
S

) 

	

0 w -0 -0 (n -0 0 -4 x 	0 -0 
0 	S SE c  ° 	c' 	a rn 

	

_ 3 3 , -o 	.. 
03 -0 	-0 -5 	, -r3 -0 	0 cu 	a. 	z) 

E 
a" 8-  su 	utp 	g 	3. 	- 	5' n• 	- 	c 	c 

	

'r 'n2,m c. 	m 	gto 
V, 	CA 	(0 

D 	a) 	- 	N 	*. 	ill 	(I) 	g  
< = 	= t), 	- 	"( 	4'4. •,... 	- 	5 	=_ 	5 	Y' 	5 tu 	E") 
it; 	'"• 	at 	to 	o 	0., 

tt, 	.2 	W 	3 	10: 
* * 	 a 	ib" 
0 	0 	 tii 
3- 	3. 	 0,,,  

-0 (7„, 0 0'2 77 0 w W 0 '0 -0 o 

	

c 	o 	-o- 	ago c cg, 

	

3 	Z 3 	3--R-  n 3 --I), 3 	3 	3 ar 

	

D. 2 ;.'.1 	LT) 	CO '0 (“) -0 13 ca 

	

' 	___  

	

to 	0 	r5r, 	is) 	0 	0 - 
axa1,a cc 

	

0) 	 co 	tr, 	7. 0 

	

Pi 	6 	En*O 	P ,.;ĉ 

	

a• 	" 	m 	-. 	' 	* 	''' 

	

5 	2 	5 	= . 3  

	

0 	at 	m 	-6 	iii 	̀;‘') 	3 

	

••2 	-( 	a 	x 	a) 

	

tu 	- 	o 

	

0 	(0 	 * 

	

x- 	* 	0 0  
K 	9 	R- 	3..,  

-. 0 o 0. o N.) Ni 	-. 	-. 	V 
V NI 	N.) N3 (...) 	v-• 	CO 	ID 	L.) 
V 	(.) 	.4, 	.0( 	03 	.4, 	N..) 	(0 	0) 	(..) 
CO 	V 	(.0 6) (0 	0) 	.r. 	V 	t..) 	t. 

N) 	(ls 	(..) N.) 0 0 -. 	0 0 N) 
11. 	-. 	a) 	V-. t_..) V 	t...) 	ts..) 0) 
-. 	LT 	N.) -. 0 (.) CO N) N) 0 
A 	0 	cr,  0 0 0) at o t....) NJ 

FUNDS FOR NEW 
WORKS. 

0 

0 )! 
-T1  (21  

F 
5.  a 

0 xM 
3- cr% 
F)  5 

5 a 
o 

c

0   

)0 2  
0 >, 
C) _i 

X 73 
m m 

m ° z -n 
-4 

Z 
0 
co 
5 
-8 c to 
0. 
Z - 

z 
0 
a) 
5 
8 c to m• 
Z - 

21 
7. 

 F--T1 
0  
 i 
0 m 0  

g 
m 
z m 
-I 

- . 
ANTICIPATED/ 

ACTUAL DATE OF 
ADVERTISEMENT 

. 

> > 
0 0 z 
-n -I -I c 5 y 
-1  r- -T3 > ,_ 
X 	'..: 	-i 
-i > m 
• -4 ..... m 0 

. 
ANTICIPATED/ 

ACTUAL DATE OF 
COMPLETION. 



1 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT 
Karachi dated thePkvlay, 2013 

tI 

NOTIFICATION  

.No.SO(T)/PHE/SPPRA-Rules/2013.  (pt-II), In exercise of powers conferred by 
• Rule-7 of .  SPP Rules-2010, the Division wise DePartmantai Procurement 

C  ••-• • 	 dr, 	cc.n.stizuzed 	Pubiic 	 ..;_:epartment 
under:- 

'S. NAME OF PHE 
DIvzszolv • 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE ! CHAIRMAN/ 
MEMBER  

01 	Hyderabad 	Executive.Engineer,.PHE, Division 
No. 1 Hyderabad . 

• Executive Engineer, Education Works 
Division Hyderabad. • 

Assittant Engineer, PHE Sub-Division. 
Qasimabad •  

Chairma9 

Member 

Member 

Jamshoro lExecutive Engineer, PHE, Division 
Jamshoro 

Executive Engineer, Education Works, 
Division Hyderabad 

Assistant Engineer, PHE, Sub-Division 
Jamshoro 

Executive Engineer, PHE, Division • 
I 	. 	Thatta 

1-:ngincer, allicinion Works • 
Division Matta 

3 	Thatt4 . 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Chairman 

Member 

I andu 
. tuharnmad 

1<lian 

Assistant Engineer, PHE, Sub-Division 	Member 
	 No. 1 Thatta 
Executive Engineer, PHE, Division 	Chairman 

Tannin Muh:Immad Khan - 

Division Tando Muhammad Khan 

Eta:iv-five Engineer. PHE. Suh-
Division No. II Tando Muhammad • 

• I • 

. 	. 

Mernher 



• ' 	• • 	• 

• • 	
' 

i 1; *•: 	; • 	• 
1 	71' •••• • ' 

: 	• 

• 1111,  

// 

• • 

— • • 	•:\ 	

Assistant. Engineer, PHE, Division 
No. II Tando Allahyar• • 

. • 

10 	Sangliar 	Executive Engineer, PHE, Division 
Sanghar 

Assistant Engineer, Education Works 
Sub-Division Sinjhoro 

Ta do Allahyar 

Mirpurkhas 

..• 

Executive Engineer, PH F. Division 	( Tinirman 

Badin 	 • 

Executive. Engineer,' Education Works 	. • Member 

Division•Badin 

Assistant Engineer, PHE, Sub-Division ; 	Member 

• Tando Bago   --I 
Executive Engineer, PHE, Division 	Chairman 	I 

Matiari . 	
I 

Divisional Accounts Officer Hala Divn. 1 	Nicill hc r 	I 
I 

Irrigation Department Hyderabad 	1 

Assistant Engineer, PHE;  Sub-Division 	 1 
Meml,er 

• • Matiari 	 i 

EngineerEngineer, PHE, nivicion 	: 

\.1.,-... rs,...• 	

! 
1 • Karachi • 	 I 

1 g•lo./.1,i1UP •rseTirt 	T 	i r  
Deptt. Karachi  

• i•IS+e;.•,•,:t 
etti.t-rve Engineer; PHE, Sub- 

. 
	

• 

Division No. ry Karachi 	L__ 
Executive Engineer, PHE, Division • . 	Chairrrian 

i 	NiirParkhaS 

• • • 
Assistant Engineer,Builciing Division 	Mernber  

Works &Services Deptt..N/IirpurIchas 

Assistant Engineer, PHE, Sub-Division • Member 
,I 	 No. II Mirpurichas • 

• Executive Engineer, PHE, Division 
, • 	Tando Allahyar . 
I . 
Executive Engineer, Highway Division 

Tando Allahyar 

• NI:A-ober. 

Cha rman 

Tharparkar 
Mithi 

N•I •mbei. 	i 

	

Assistant Engineer, PHE Sub-Divn, 	N.  ember 	.1 

Qazi Ahmed Sinjhoro 	• 

	

Executive Engineer, PHE, Division 	C1.airman 

- Tharoarkar •. Mithl 

C • 	• • • •• • 

& Services Tharparkar (tri,  Mithi 

rst cr 	r• 	I• 

Badin 

•Matiari 

Kara 

Member 

mber 

Ch irman 



24 	Kashmore 
Kandhltot 

Executive :Engineer, 
PHE, Di;ision 

Kashmore Kandhkoi 

Executive Engineer, Road:s Kashmore 
Kandlikot • 

Assistant Engineer, PHE, Sub-Division 
No. l Kashmore 	Kandlthot 

Terms of reference of the Committees: 

1. Preparing bidding documents 
2. 

Carrying out: technical as .well as financial evaluation of the bids 3. 
Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 

45 4. 
Making recommendations for•the . award of cor.trnct 	:h.: 

• authority:and 

5. Perform any other function ancillary and incident:.:; 

S.114. 1<.ALE ENT :WAR -4<.I. 
ry to, Government of Sindh A copy forwarded for i 	 Secreta 

nformation & necessary 	 • 
action to:- 

. Mend) 

Mem be 

•, 
. 

• 
The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi. 
The Administrative Secretaries (all) 

in Sin 
The..Commissioiler (all). in Sindh. 
The Chief Enginee, PHED, Hyderabad / Sukk 

• The Director, Procurement ur. 
• The Deputy Co 	

gulatory  Re 	
Authority Sindh Karachi. 

m4issioner (all) in Sindh. • The Superintending Engineer, 
Th 	 PHED (all) • 
.e ExecutiVe Engineer, PHE, Division (allin) Sindh. 

• PS to Secretary, PHED , ov-t. of Sindh, Karachi. 
in Sindh. .G • 

•Additiolal Secretary, PHED, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

\j 

(ABDUL CIA • FAR SHAIKl-f) 
Section Officer (Technical) 

al I 



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENC INF. E 
PUBLIC HEALT.i. I E.\ 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, 
NO: GM/PHED/ 	 /2015. 

Hyderabad dated  r: 	/ / o /2015. 

• Ph: 022-9210410. 
Fax: 022-9210411. 
ce.phal.hyd@gmail.com  

 

OFFICE ORDER:  

In Exercise of the power confirmed under Rule 3101 the Sindh 

public .procurement Rules 2010, the following committee is hereby constituted 
to redress grievances / complaints that may arise during procuring proceedings 
in PHE Division No.1 Hyderabad. 

Syed Zahid Hussain Shah 
Superintending Engineer, PHE 

Circle Hyderabad  

Chairman 

Member 
Mr. Mansoor Nasir 

Divisional Accounts Officer. 
Engr: Ghulam Murtaza Sahito 
Retired Civil Engineer PHED 	I 	Member  

The Committee shall act in accordance with the rule 31 of Sir.dh public 

procurement rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

(NA FEES AHMED SHAIKH) 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DEPARTMENT 
\GOVT: OF 

C.C. to the:- 

1) (Manager Assessment-IV) Sindh Public. Procurement 
Regulatory Authority Karachi, for inform Lion 

2) Superintending Ent..)inccr, PHE Circle Hyderabad, for 
information with reference to his letter No GM/ 2027 
Dated: 1-10-2015. 

/3) Executive Engineer Public Health Engineer .ng Division 
No.1, Hyderabad for information. 



Assistant Director (C N 

• 

No.AD(CB)/SPPRA2762515-16  / 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT 

REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
Karachi Dated htly 	2016 

(\•-1/4% 

The Executive Engineer, 
Public Health Engineering Division, 

Hyderabad. 

SUBJECT: NIT NO: TC/311/2016DATED 14.04.2016 (SR#27625) 

I am directed to refer to the Bid Evaluation Reports of the work No.1, Subject NIT 

received vide your letter No: TC/667/2016 dated 15.05.2016 and to state that: 

i) 	Estimate cost of the work at Sr.No:1 is mentioned in the NIT as Rs. 2 I .1 mi lion. 
whereas detailed comparative statement shows estimated cost as Rs.2_ .047 
million, which needs justification. 

2. In view of the above, it is advised to furnish requisite clarification/justification, t the 

earliest. 

3. It may be noted that it is the sole responsibility of procuring agency to carry all the tbl ic 

procurement by observing SPP Rule, 2010 (Amended 2013), regulations and procedure in letter & pirit. 

Non -icompliance of Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended2013), shall render the ca 'e of 

procurement as `Mis-procurement'. 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Public Health Engineering Division . Karachi 

2. The Staff Officer to the Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 



• 

To, 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION I HYDERABAD 

NO: TC/ 73-5.  /20/ 
Hyd: dated: - gig ith 

The Assistant Director (C.B), 
Govt: of Sindh Public Procurement Authority, 
Karachi 

SUBJECT: - 	NIT#TC/311/2016DATED:14-04-2016(SR# 27625)  
REPNCE: - 	Your office # AD(CB)/SPPRA/2762515-16/1325 Dated:41-08-16 

In response to your office letter # referred above, at the time of 

floating NIT of Civil Work to be executed other then Operation cost was given in the NIT  

Which is Rs.21.099 (M). If the Operation cost i.e 1.9 (M) is added it will be  
Rs.23.047(M) 

as narrated in the Comparative Statement 

In the light of above clarification, it is requested the Bid Evaluation 

Report may kindly be hoisted on Authority Website. 

mmad Usman) 
E UTIVE ENGINEER 

PUB 	EALTH ENGG:DIVISION I 
DERABAD 










































































	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24

